



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1069/2025, CRL.M.A. 22160/2025 (delay), CRL.M.(BAIL)
1623/2025 (suspension of sentence)

VISHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Vikram Singh, Sandeep Arya, Rakesh
Pandey, Ms. Vishruti Chauhan
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mother of prosecutrix is present
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

1. The mother of the Prosecutrix has appeared through VC and seeks a counsel from the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Advocate (M) 9711680348 is hereby appointed as Counsel for the Prosecutrix.
3. Be listed on 24.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/RS